

## **Public Notice**

dorsetcouncil.gov.uk/trafficregulationorders • 🔰 @TravelDorset



## THE DORSET COUNCIL (OFF STREET PARKING PLACES) (COUNTY HALL **CAR PARK, DORCHESTER) ORDER 2024**

- 1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Council of Dorset has made the abovementioned Order under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 as amended.
- 2. When the Order comes into operation on the 6<sup>th</sup> December 2024 the effect will be to add a traffic regulation order to the section of County Hall Car Park, Dorchester before the barricaded entrance. The TRO will add facilities permit parking within the facilities parking bays, and short stay pay and display and permit parking within the bays located before the barricaded entrance.
- 3. For full details of this Order please contact the Traffic Regulation Team regulation-tro@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk or telephone 01305 221000 and ask for the Traffic Regulation Team. Paper copies may be viewed at:-Dorset Council, County Hall, Colliton Park, Dorchester, Dorset DT1 1XJ by appointment only.
- 4. Concerns relating to the validity of the Order or any provisions contained in it on the grounds that it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act or of any Instrument made under it has not been complied with in relation to the Order you may within six weeks of the date of this Notice apply to the High Court for that purpose.

Dated: 28th November 2024

Jan Britton, Executive Lead for Place